January  2015
1/10
90 Degree Line 4 Corners Insert
with High Ramping Application
January  2015
2/10

ap
r
Size Dimension (mm)
d d1 t ap r
06(08R) 6.6 6.6 4.67 6 0.8
06(16R) 6.6 6.6 4.56 5.5 1.6
January  2015
6/10
Designation Dimension (mm) Fig. InsertD d L H ap
4N TE90-216-W16-06 2 16 16 90 25 6 1 4NKT 0603...
216-16-06-L100 2 16 16 100 25 6 2
216-16-06-L150 2 16 16 150 25 6 2
218-W16-06 2 18 16 90 25 6 1
218-16-06-L150 2 18 16 150 25 6 2
220-W20-06 2 20 20 90 25 6 1
220-20-06-L110 2 20 20 110 25 6 2
220-19-06-L160 2 20 19 160 25 6 2
320-W20-06 3 20 20 90 25 6 1
320-20-06-L110 3 20 20 110 25 6 2
325-W25-06 3 25 25 100 30 6 1
325-25-06-L120 3 25 25 120 30 6 2
325-25-06-L200 3 25 25 200 30 6 2
425-W25-06 4 25 25 100 30 6 1
425-25-06-L120 4 25 25 120 30 6 2
432-W32-06 4 32 32 110 35 6 1
432-32-06-L130 4 32 32 130 35 6 2
432-32-06-L210 4 32 32 210 35 6 2
532-W32-06 5 32 32 110 35 6 1
532-32-06-L130 5 32 32 130 35 6 2
540-W32-06 5 40 32 110 40 6 1
540-32-06-L150 5 40 32 150 40 6 2
540-32-06-L250 5 40 32 250 40 6 2
640-W32-06 6 40 32 110 35 6 1
640-32-06-L150 6 40 32 150 35 6 2
Designation
Screw Wrench
4N TE90-06 TS 30B068I/HG TD 8
• Coolant through type
• Table’s ap and L refer to 08R insert
D Dd d
H H
L L
ap ap
End mill
4N TE90-06
Spare parts
90º
Fig.1 Fig.2
January  2015
7/10
Designation Dimension (mm) InsertD D3 L5 Ts ap
4N TE90-216-M08-06 2 16 13 23 8 6 4NKT 0603...
220-M10-06 2 20 18 35 10 6
320-M10-06 3 20 18 35 10 6
325-M12-06 3 25 21 35 12 6
425-M12-06 4 25 21 35 12 6
432-M16-06 4 32 29 43 16 6
532-M16-06 5 32 29 43 16 6
540-M16-06 5 40 29 43 16 6
640-M16-06 6 40 29 43 16 6
• Coolant through type
• Table’s ap and L5 refer to 08R insert
Designation
Screw Wrench
4N TE90-M-06 TS 30B068I/HG TD 8
D
L5
D3Ts
ap
Modular
4N TE90-M-06
Spare parts
90º
January  2015
8/10
Designation Dimension (mm) Mounting bolt InsertD Da L ap
4N TF90-432-16R-06 4 32 16 32 6 0.1 SH M8X1.25X25 4NKT 0603...
532-16R-06 5 32 16 32 6 0.1 SH M8X1.25X25
540-16R-06 5 40 16 40 6 0.3 SH M8X1.25X25
640-16R-06 6 40 16 40 6 0.3 SH M8X1.25X25
650-22R-06 6 50 22 40 6 0.4 SH M10X1.5X30
750-22R-06 7 50 22 40 6 0.4 SH M10X1.5X30
763-22R-06 7 63 22 40 6 0.6 SH M10X1.5X30
863-22R-06 8 63 22 40 6 0.6 SH M10X1.5X30